# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2885003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANGANG HU	06/04/2014
LIXIANG WEI	06/04/2014
ZHIJUN LIU	06/04/2014
JEFFREY D. MCGUIRE	06/04/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14296502

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: cschweter@FAYSHARPE.COM

FAY SHARPE LLP - STEVEN M. HAAS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14AB066US-ROKZ200131US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HIGHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Highman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page1.tif source=ROKZ200131US01 Assign#page2.tif source=ROKZ200131US01 Assign#page3.tif

source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page4.tif
source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page5.tif
source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page6.tif
source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page7.tif
source=ROKZ200131US01\_Assign#page8.tif

WHEREAS,

Jiangang HU, of 1973 Chippewa Court, Grafton, WI 53024, United States of America,
 Lixiang WEI, of 5341 W. Bayberry Pkwy., Mequon, WI 53092, United States of America,
 Zhijun LIU, of N64W14700 Poplar Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0928, United States of America, and

**Jeffrey D. McGUIRE**, of 7640 Lake Point Dr., Franklin, WI 53132-8529, United States of America

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Tiangang Hu Jiangaly Hu Qun 4. 2014)	•	Jun 4, 2014
Jiangang HU	<del>-</del>	Date
<u> </u>	<u>/</u>	
Lixiang WEI		Date
/	<u>/</u> -	Date
/	<b>/</b> -	
Jeffrey D. McGUIRE		Date

WHEREAS,

Jiangang HU, of 1973 Chippewa Court, Grafton, WI 53024, United States of America,
Lixiang WEI, of 5341 W. Bayberry Pkwy., Mequon, WI 53092, United States of America,
Zhijun LIU, of N64W14700 Poplar Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0928, United States of America, and

**Jeffrey D. McGUIRE**, of 7640 Lake Point Dr., Franklin, WI 53132-8529, United States of America

(hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention disclosed in a utility patent application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC GROUND FAULT LOCATION DETERMINATION IN HIGH RESISTANCE GROUNDED MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 14AB066-US, in the patent files of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and which invention is the subject of a utility patent application executed on even date herewith. Said inventors grant to their attorneys or agents at Fay Sharpe LLP the power to insert into this Assignment the application serial number and filing date of the application and to insert any other information necessary to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. This application has now been assigned U.S. application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

/	
Jiangang HU	Date
lixiang wei (Jun 4, 2014)	Jun 4, 2014
Lixiang WEI	Date
<u>/</u>	
Zhijun LIU	Date
<u>/</u>	
Jeffrey D. McGUIRE	Date

WHEREAS,

Jiangang HU, of 1973 Chippewa Court, Grafton, WI 53024, United States of America,
Lixiang WEI, of 5341 W. Bayberry Pkwy., Mequon, WI 53092, United States of America,
Zhijun LIU, of N64W14700 Poplar Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0928, United States of America, and

**Jeffrey D. McGUIRE**, of 7640 Lake Point Dr., Franklin, WI 53132-8529, United States of America

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

/	
Jiangang HU	Date
<u>/</u>	
Lixiang WEI	Date
Zhijun Liu Zhijun Liu (Jun 4, 2014)	Jun 4, 2014
Zhijun LIU	Date
<u>/</u>	
Jeffrey D. McGUIRE	Date

WHEREAS,

Jiangang HU, of 1973 Chippewa Court, Grafton, WI 53024, United States of America,
Lixiang WEI, of 5341 W. Bayberry Pkwy., Mequon, WI 53092, United States of America,
Zhijun LIU, of N64W14700 Poplar Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0928, United States of America, and

**Jeffrey D. McGUIRE**, of 7640 Lake Point Dr., Franklin, WI 53132-8529, United States of America

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

/	
Jiangang HU	Date
//	
Lixiang WEI	Date
Zhijun LIU	Date
Hefficer D. McGuide. Author O. McChaire (Aun 4, 2014)	Jun 4, 2014
Jeffrey D. McGJIIRE	Date

PATENT REEL: 033033 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 06/05/2014